# OP \$40,00 5447046

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487661

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHENZHEN SKYWOO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD		08/22/2018	Corporation: CHINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN GIPPRO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD	
Street Address:	No. 2388 Houhai Road, Yuehai Street	
Internal Address:	Room 1902, Yuehai Financial Science & Technology Bldg	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	20904	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5447046	GIPPRO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026839317

**Email:** tvaughn@jordaniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. VAUGHN
Address Line 1: 12501 Prosperity Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20904

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Todd A. VAUGHN

**Address Line 1:** 12501 Prosperity Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Vaughn
SIGNATURE:	/TAV/

TRADEMARK 900463898 REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0265 DATE SIGNED: 08/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=DYTM2018391-US.ASS\_0752-7020\_Assignment\_Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0266

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Assignor: SHENZHEN SKYWOOO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD Assignee: SHENZHEN GIPPRO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

Whereas, SHENZHEN SKYWOOO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, a Chinese corporation (Assignor), located at Rm.3203, 3th Bldg, 105 Meihua Rd, Futian Shenzhen China owns the marks listed in the attached Schedule A which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, SHENZHEN GIPPRO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD, a Chinese corporation (Assignee), located at Room1902, Yihua Financial Science and Technology Bldg, No.2388 Houhai Road, Yuehai Street, Nanshan, Shenzhen, China is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks and U.S. registrations listed in the attached Schedule A, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

SHENZHEN SKYWOOO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Dated: August 22, 2018

By Ren I (4 ).

Name: Yi REN

Title: Director

# SCHEDULE A

Assignment of United States Trademark Registration

Assignor: SHENZHEN SKYWOOO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD Assignee: SHENZHEN GIPPRO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

**Trademark** 

Registration No.

Registration Date

gippro

**RECORDED: 08/27/2018** 

5,447,046

April 17, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0267